

No. 47399-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

RONALD SMITH, Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF PIERCE COUNTY

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA  
253-445-7920

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	1
III.	ARGUMENT .....	9
	A. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion When It Revoked Mr. Smith’s SSOSA. ....	9
	B. The Trial Court Erred When It Imposed An Unconstitutional Community Custody Condition.....	13
IV.	CONCLUSION .....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Washington Cases

<i>City of Spokane v. Douglass</i> , 115 Wn.2d 171, 795 P.2d 693 (1990)	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Rainey</i> , 168 Wn.2d 367, 229 P.3d 686 (2010)	14
<i>State v. Bahl</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008)	14
<i>State v. Dahl</i> , 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)	10
<i>State v. Halstein</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)	14
<i>State v. Land</i> , 172 Wn.App. 593, 295 P.3d 782 (2013)	16
<i>State v. McCormick</i> , 166 Wn.2d 689, 213 P.3d 32 (2009)	10
<i>State v. Partee</i> , 141 Wn.App. 355, 170 P.3d 60 (2007)	13
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003)	10
<i>State v. Sansone</i> , 127 Wn. App. 630, 111 P.3d 1251 (2005)	15
<i>State v. Valencia</i> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)	14

### Federal Cases

<i>United States v. Guagliardo</i> , 278 F.3d 868, 872 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir.2002)	15
<i>United States v. Loy</i> , 127 F.3d 251 (3d Cir. 2001)	15

### Statutes

RCW 7.48A.010(2)	16
RCW 9.94A.631	10
RCW 9.94A.670 (11)	10
RCW 9.94A.670 (2)(a)	9
